LOCKERBIE MART

SYDNEY PLACE, DG11 2JA

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

300
STORE CATTLE

Tuesday 215t March 2023
Sale 11.00am

Enquires to Auctioneers:
Michael Stewart 07753 720323

Joel McGarva 07920 009097
Cameron Robertson 078362 33042
Ali Dodd 07394 569382

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Lockerbie Mart, Sydney Place, Lockerbie DG11 2JA t: 01576 2023325 e: lockerbie@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



SALE CONDITIONS
Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart
All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless
otherwise stated
All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale

Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the
animals enter the sale ring
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information
supplied on the respective entry forms
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for
sale at the end of the catalogued entries
All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves
that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified
to the auctioneers within the time limit
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the
food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and
anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25%
over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default
Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior
to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.
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BALLOT WILL BE DRAWN ON SALE DAY

Brown Mosshead

Dodd Tundergarth Mains
Ferrie 10 Douglas Square
Glendinning Newfield
Howatson Gillenbie
Howatson HeathAt
Johnstone Logan Mains
Lockhart Greenbeck
Cowhill Trust

McGregor DirrOps
MAcGregor Relief

McKerrow Darlawhill

Meikle Whitrigg Farm

Pearsby Hall Farming Partnership

Reid Fulton

Reid Glendearg
Reid Kirkburn
Richardson Purdomstone
Scott Copewood
Scott Dinley

Sloan Hunterhouse
Wilson Esbie

FA No.
11696
14587
14902
12849
9809
9553
4312
13386
17055
16393
13874
9061
5368
20054
14434
2682
13459
7852
13662

6511
4323

20 Lim blks/hfrs 11m

40 Sim/Luing/Lim blks 10-21m

3 BSh blks 18m

6 AA hfrs 12m

20 Char blks/hfrs 10m

12 Lim x blks/hfrs 10-14m
6 AA blks 12-18m

4 AA blks/hfrs 20-22m

15 AA/BB blks/hfrs 15-16m
10 Shtn blks/hfrs 16-20m
20 Char blks/hfrs 10-12m
12 AA blks/hfrs 18m

8 Shtn blks/hfrs 10-14m
15 AA blks/hfrs 10-12m
20 AA/BB blks/hfr 14-18m
30 Char blks/hfrs 10-12m
5 BB/Lim hfrs 10-12m

12 Lim blks/hfrs 14-18m
10 Hrfd blks/hfrs 12-14m
20 AA blks/hfrs 12m

6 Lim blks/hfrs 10-12m

6 AA blks/hfrs 16-20m

Entries taken till time of sale



Forthcoming STORE CATTLE Sales
at LOCKERBIE MART

STORE CATTLE
Tuesday 28" March
To include
Dumfries and Galloway Young Farmers Club
CALF RALLY
Show 9.00am
Entries close 10am Tuesday 21°t March

Annual “Fair Day”
STORE CATTLE
Tuesday 11" April
Entries close Tuesday 3™ April

THE UK'S LEADING LIVESTOCK HeH

MARKETING COMPANY

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

EIGHT SALE CENTRES

SPECIALIST LIVESTOCK SALES, EQUINE & EVENTS
PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK ® PROFESSIONAL VALUATIONS

OFFICIAL SOCIETY SALES OF BEEF, DAIRY & SHEEP @  ONLINE INTERNET BIDDING

TRACTORS, MACHINERY & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES

01228 406200

BORDERWAY MART, CARLISLE, CUMBRIA CA1 2RS




