

SYDNEY PLACE, DG11 2JA

300 STORE CATTLE

Tuesday 21st March 2023 Sale 11.00am

Enquires to Auctioneers:
Michael Stewart 07753 720323
Joel McGarva 07920 009097
Cameron Robertson 078362 33042
Ali Dodd 07394 569382

SALE CONDITIONS

- · Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart
- All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
- All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft

2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

BALLOT WILL BE DRAWN ON SALE DAY

				FA No.	
N	√/s	Brown	Mosshead	11696	20 Lim blks/hfrs 11m
N	√l/s	Dodd	Tundergarth Mains	14587	40 Sim/Luing/Lim blks 10-21m
N	√/s	Ferrie	10 Douglas Square	14902	3 BSh blks 18m
N	√l/s	Glendinning	Newfield	12849	6 AA hfrs 12m
N	√l/s	Howatson	Gillenbie	9809	20 Char blks/hfrs 10m
N	√l/s	Howatson	HeathAt	9553	12 Lim x blks/hfrs 10-14m
N	√l/s	Johnstone	Logan Mains	4312	6 AA blks 12-18m
N	√/s	Lockhart	Greenbeck	13386	4 AA blks/hfrs 20-22m
		Cowhill Trust		17055	15 AA/BB blks/hfrs 15-16m
N	√l/s	McGregor	DirrOps	16393	10 Shtn blks/hfrs 16-20m
N	√/s	MAcGregor	Relief	13874	20 Char blks/hfrs 10-12m
N	√/s	McKerrow	Darlawhill	9061	12 AA blks/hfrs 18m
		Meikle Whitrigg Farm		5368	8 Shtn blks/hfrs 10-14m
		Pearsby Hall Farming Partnership		20054	15 AA blks/hfrs 10-12m
N	√/s	Reid	Fulton	14434	20 AA/BB blks/hfr 14-18m
N	∕I/s	Reid	Glendearg	2682	30 Char blks/hfrs 10-12m
N	√l/s	Reid	Kirkburn	13459	5 BB/Lim hfrs 10-12m
N	√/s	Richardson	Purdomstone	7852	12 Lim blks/hfrs 14-18m
N	√l/s	Scott	Copewood	13662	10 Hrfd blks/hfrs 12-14m
N	√/s	Scott	Dinley		20 AA blks/hfrs 12m
N	∕l/s	Sloan	Hunterhouse	6511	6 Lim blks/hfrs 10-12m
N	И/s	Wilson	Esbie	4323	6 AA blks/hfrs 16-20m

Entries taken till time of sale

Forthcoming STORE CATTLE Sales at LOCKERBIE MART

STORE CATTLE
Tuesday 28th March
To include
Dumfries and Galloway Young Farmers Club
CALF RALLY
Show 9.00am

Entries close 10am Tuesday 21st March

Annual "Fair Day"
STORE CATTLE
Tuesday 11th April

Entries close Tuesday 3rd April

THE UK'S LEADING LIVESTOCK MARKETING COMPANY



- EIGHT SALE CENTRES
- PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK
- OFFICIAL SOCIETY SALES OF BEEF, DAIRY & SHEEP
- TRACTORS, MACHINERY & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
- SPECIALIST LIVESTOCK SALES, EQUINE & EVENTS
- PROFESSIONAL VALUATIONS
- ONLINE INTERNET BIDDING

